

c2024-181A
OPP--Opposition

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

Public Health (Tobacco) Amendment Bill 2024

First print

Proposed amendments

No. 1 **Increased penalties for certain offences under Public Health (Tobacco) Act 2008**

Page 19, Schedule 4. Insert after line 18—

[2A] Sections 6, 7 and 8

Omit “100 penalty units” wherever occurring.

Insert instead “1,400 penalty units”.

[2B] Sections 6, 7 and 8

Omit “500 penalty units” wherever occurring.

Insert instead “7,000 penalty units”.

No. 2 **Proceedings for offences under Public Health (Tobacco) Act 2008**

Page 22, Schedule 4. Insert after line 25—

[40A] Section 54

Omit “1,000 penalty units” from section 54(2).

Insert instead “7,000 penalty units”.

[40B] Section 54(3)

Omit “12 months”. Insert instead “2 years”.